

E-MAIL: <u>itikalakote@gmail.com</u>

Phone: 01962-295023



## **ONLINE ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2024-25-26**

In pursuance to Directorate of Skill Development J&K's Admission Notice issued under endorsement No:-DSD/401/Trgs./2024/4785-4875 Dated: 28-05-2024, **Online applications** are invited from desirous candidates for seeking admission in **Govt. ITI Kalakote** for the academic session 2024-25-26 in various Engineering/Non-Engineering Trades having duration of Two years/One year being run under **SCVT** Scheme and commencing from September 2024 for which the forms can be uploaded from **1st of June 2024.** 

The desirous candidates having minimum age of **14 years as on 1<sup>st</sup> June 2024** with no upper age bar have to fill up the admission forms available online at ITI admission link **(http://itiadmissions.jkdsd.in)** present on the official website of Directorate of Skill Development J&K i.e:-<u>www.ikdsd.in</u>.

The last date for applying online is up to **21st of June 2024.** The candidates have to fill up the complete details which include basic details of student like name, parentage, qualification etc. online on the portal and have to upload the soft copies in .jpg format (with size between 20KB to 200KB) of the following documents online only:

- 1. Marks Certificates of Qualifying examination
- 2. Date of birth Certificate.
- 3. Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex-serviceman/Physically Handicapped/EWS) if any
- 4. Aadhaar card
- 5. Domicile certificate should be produced at the time of admission in ITI.

The candidates after finalizing the profile and application online will be required to deposit the printout of the system generated application completed in all respects along with self- attested photocopies of above-mentioned required documents uploaded on the portal and deposit the prescribed fee of **Rs.100/- (One hundred only)** per **three trades (03)** against a proper cash receipt from **Govt. ITI Kalakote.** 

S.No	Trade	Scheme	Duration	Eligibility
	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant	Normal(SCVT)	1 Year	10th
<u> </u>	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant	Self Finance (SCVT)	1 Year	10th
3	Secretarial Practice (English)	Normal(SCVT)	1 Year	10th
4	Dress Making	Normal(SCVT)	1 Year	8th
	Mechanic Consumer Electronics and Appliances.	Normal(SCVT)	2 Years	10th
6	Housekeeper	Normal(SCVT)	1 Year	10th
7	Mason (Building Constructor)	PPP(SCVT)	1 Year	8th
8	Plumber	PPP(SCVT)	1 Year	8th

## DETAIL OF TRADES IN GOVT.ITI KALAKOTE



## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT I.T.I KALAKOTE

E-MAIL: itikalakote@gmail.com

Phone: 01962-295023



## **IMPORTANT NOTES:**

- **1.** The applying candidate has to submit printout of system generated application along with requisite self-attested documents at Govt. ITI Kalakote.
- **2.** The candidate shall deposit the fee @ Rs.100/- (one hundred only) per three trades at Govt. ITI Kalakote against a proper cash receipt.
- **3.** Selection will be made purely on the basis of academic Merit in the qualifying examination prescribed for each trade (both for Free & Self finance Seats).
- **4.** On successful completion of training in trades affiliated under SCVT Scheme, Certificates will be awarded by the State Council for Vocational Education & Training.
- 5. Candidates, who have already undergone training in any of the trades of ITIs, can apply for admission in another trade two years after completion of previous training course. However, for the ensuing academic session their admission is considered in any of the trades having poor response.
- 6. For any assistance in applying online or information visit <u>www.itikalakote.in</u> on Contact office of the Superintendent ITI Kalakote.
- 7. Detailed guidelines for filling the application forms by the candidates is available on ITI admission portal (http://itiadmissions.jkdsd.in). In case of any technical or contact office of the Superintendent ITI Kalakote on below mentioned Phone No.
  - 1. Sushil Kumar Mob. No.9596654500
  - 2. Mrs. Reena Bhagat Mob. 7298173230.

No.ITI/KK/2024/260-265 Dated: 29/05/2024

Sd/-

(Ar. Ujwal Mahajan) Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Kalakote.

Copy to the:-

- 1) Director Skill Development J&K for information Please.
- 2) Joint Director Information Jammu with the request to kindly get the notice published in two leading Daily Newspaper Viz. Daily Excelsior, State Times, Early Times, and Amar Ujala for at least two days for wide publicity.
- 3) Joint Director Skill Development Jammu for information Please.
- 4) I/C Website for information and necessary action.
- 5) Office Notice Board.
- 6) Office record File.